Chica |auren, [|aholnes

LIGHTING DESIGN

(610) 504 - 7179 | ericalaurenmaholmes@gmail.com | ericalaurenmaholmes.com

Theatrical Lighting Design

*Fat Ham

*One Of The Good Ones
*Once On This Island
The Wedding Singer
Blues For An Alabama Sky
Once On This Island
Notes From The Field
Fat Ham

The Neighbors
Charlotte’s Web

Pride and Prejudice

In The Heights

La Cage Aux Folles

The Ferryman

Best Christmas Pageant

Smart People

What The Constitution Me..

Revolution

Sense & Sensibility
Jelly’s Last Jam
The Inferior Sex
Sense & Sensibility
Three Little Birds
Matt & Ben

Amerikin

Portland Center Stage

Kansas City Rep. Theatre

Winnipesaukee Playhouse

Winnipesaukee Playhouse

Trinity Repertory Co.
Cape Fear Regional Thtr.
Portland Playhouse
Cleveland Play House
Univ. of lllinois Chicago
Lincoln Com. Playhouse

Cleveland Play House

Winnipesaukee Playhouse

Trinity Repertory Co.

Winnipesaukee Playhouse

First Stage

Univ. of lllinois Chicago
Kansas City Rep. Theatre
A Red Orchid Theatre
Idaho Shakes. Festival
Cape Fear Regional Thtr.
Trinity Repertory Co.
Great Lakes Theater
First Stage

Penobscot Theatre Co.

Alley Theatre

Associate Lighting Design

*Little Bear Ridge Road
Mary Jane
“Not About Race”

Broadway
Broadway

Gerald Casel Dance Co.

Assistant Lighting Design

*The Notebook: Musical
Just In Time

The Notebook: Musical
Little Bear Ridge Road

Sanctuary City
The Notebook: Musical

Bald Sisters

Education / Training

1st National Tour
Broadway

Broadway

Steppenwolf Theatre Co.
Steppenwolf Theatre Co.

Chicago Shakes

Steppenwolf Theatre Co.

The Armory

Copaken Stage
Mainstage Theater

Mainstage Theater
Dowling Theater
Owen Drive Theatre
Church Building

Allen Theater
UIC Theater

Oliver Joy Mainstage
Allen Theater

Mainstage Theater
Dowling Theater
Mainstage Theater
Todd Wehr Theater
UIC Theater

Copaken Stage
Black Box

Festival Amphitheater
Mainstage Theater

Dowling Theater

Hanna Theater
Todd Wehr Theater

Bangor Opera House

Neuhaus Stage

Booth Theatre
Manhattan Theatre Club

Bates College

Connor Palace Theatre
Circle In The Square
Schoenfeld Theatre
Downstairs Theatre
Ensemble Theater

The Yard

Ensemble Theater

Dir. Charles Grant

Dir. Laura Alcala Baker

Dir. Kira Helper

Dir. Clayton Phillips

Dir. Jackie Davis

Dir. Breon Arzell

Dir. Jackie Davis

Dir. Nathan Henry

Dir. Yasen Peyankov

Dir. Morrie Enders

Dir. Michael Barakiva

Dir. Bryan Knowlton

Dir. Taavon Gamble

Dir. Cory Lawson

Dir. Molly Rhode

Dir. Lydia R. Diamond

Dir. Amy Anders Corcoran

Dir. Travis A. Knight

Dir. Sara Bruner & Jaclyn Miller
Dir. Brian Harlan Brooks

Dir. Tatyana-Marie Carlo

Dir. Sara Bruner & Jaclyn Miller
Dir. Samantha D. Montgomery
Dir. Lavina Jadhwani

Dir. James M. Black

LD: Heather Gilbert
LD: Ben Stanton
LD: Aron Altmark

LD: Ben Stanton
LD: Justin Townsend
LD: Ben Stanton
LD: Heather Gilbert
LD: Reza Behjat

LD: Ben Stanton

LD: Stacey Derosier

Portland, OR
Kansas City, MO
Meredith, NH
Meredith, NH
Providence, RI
Fayetteville, NC
Portland, OR
Cleveland, OH
Chicago, IL
Lincoln, NE
Cleveland, OH
Meredith, NH
Providence, RI
Meredith, NH
Milwaukee, WI
Chicago, IL
Kansas City, MO
Chicago, IL
Boisie, ID
Fayetteville, NC
Providence, RI
Cleveland, OH
Milwaukee, WI
Bangor, ME

Houston, TX

NYC, NY
NYC, NY

Lewiston, ME

Cleveland, OH
NYC, NY

NYC, NY
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL

Chicago, IL

2026
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022

2025
2024
2023

2025
2025
2024
2024
2023
2022

2022

Illinois State University (MFA 2022)

Related Skills

Stagecraft Institute of Las Vegas (2016 & 2021)

West Chester University of PA (BA 2016)

Vectorworks 2025 | Lightwright 6 | Microsoft Office | Apple iWork | ETC EOS Family Consoles | ETC Express | Soldering |

Spot On (Filemaker) | KS Licensed Driver | Valid US Passport | Able to lift 50lbs | Basic Sewing | OSHA 10 Certification |






